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Date/ 

Time 

Response 

Time 

Patient 

Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 

Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

10/3/14 Walk-in Employee Bump on head due 
to fall 

SU Bldg. Home 

10/3/14 Walk-in Student R. knee pain Softball 
field 

PCP 

10/3/14 Walk-in Student Asthma attack HS Home 

10/1/14 Walk-in Student Eye problem HS PCP 

10/3/14 Walk-in Student Listless, headache, 
not feeling well 

Reading 
lab 

Palomar ER 

10/6/14 Walk-in Student Breast pain HS Home 

10/9/14 Walk-in Student Hit in mouth, jaw 
pain 

Bus to 
school 

Class 

10/13/14 Walk-in Student Chest pain, back 
pain, dizziness 

HS Tri-city Hosp. 

10/13/14 Walk-in Student Dizziness Class Class 

10/15/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion to R. 
elbow 

Campus 
parking lot 

Class 

10/15/14 Walk-in Student Dizzy, faint, 
nauseated 

HS Class 

10/15/14 Walk-in Student Injured L. ankle, & 
R. knee 

MD bldg. Palomar Hosp. 

10/16/14 Walk-in Student Bee sting Pool Home 

10/16/14 Walk-in Student Bee sting Disneyland Class 

10/16/14 Walk-in Employee Bee sting J. bldg. Work 

10/21/14 Walk-in Student Abrasion from 
skateboard fall 

Off 
campus 

Dr. Mast 

10/22/14 Walk-in Student Abrasions from 
skateboard fall 

Campus 
parking lot 

Class 

10/22/14 Walk-in Student  Chest pain Class Home 

10/22/14 Walk-in  Student Chest pain, 
dizziness 

H bldg. Home 

10/27/14 Walk-in Employee Dizzy, fain H bldg. Home 

10/27/14 Walk-in Student  headache HS VA clinic 

10/27/14 Walk-in Student Burn R. forearm NS bldg. Class 

10/27/14 Walk-in Student Cat scratch Off 
campus 

Class 

10/30/14 Walk-in Student Nosebleed HS Home 

10/8/14 Walk-in Student Toe injury H. bldg. Class 

10/7/14 Walk-in Student Burn Fashion Class 

10/13/14 Walk-in Student Anxiety, panic 
attack 

HS Counseling 
Dept. 

10/28/14 Walk-in Student Head injury Theater Home 
 

 
 
 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICES 
October 2014 

 
 

 

TO:  Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  

  

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 

 

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report October 2014 

 

 
Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid 
for October 2014 

 

 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 

 
 

Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 

on Campus/ ER Cart by 

RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

0 

Emergency Response 

at Health Services by 

RN 

 
25 

 
3 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

28 

 

Total RN Contacts 

 

25 

 

3 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

28 

         

Basic First Aid by 

Medical Reception 

 
287 

 
0 

 
0 

  
39 

 
0 

 
0 

 

326 

         

Psychological Health 

Crisis  

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

1 

 

Mental Health 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

1 

Medical Injury Reports 10 1 0  0 0 0 11 

         

Urgent Care/Hospital 3 0 0  0 0 0 3 

MD Referrals 17 2 0  0 0 0 19 

911 Calls 3 0 0  0 0 0 3 

Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 2 0  0 0 0 2 

 

Total Referrals 

 

23 

 

4 

 

0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

27 
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