Urgent Care Report San Marcos October 2014 Safety & Security

Date/	Date/ Response Patient Diagnoses/		Diagnoses/	Location	Outcome	
Time	Time	Staff/Student	Medical Injury			
10/3/14	Walk-in	Employee	Bump on head due to fall	SU Bldg.	Home	
10/3/14	Walk-in	Student	R. knee pain	Softball field	PCP	
10/3/14	Walk-in	Student	Asthma attack	HS	Home	
10/1/14	Walk-in	Student	Eye problem	HS	PCP	
10/3/14	Walk-in	Student	Listless, headache, Reading not feeling well lab		Palomar ER	
10/6/14	Walk-in	Student	Breast pain	HS	Home	
10/9/14	Walk-in	Student	Hit in mouth, jaw pain	Bus to school	Class	
10/13/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, back pain, dizziness			
10/13/14	Walk-in	Student	Dizziness	Class	Class	
10/15/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasion to R. elbow	Campus parking lot	Class	
10/15/14	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy, faint, nauseated	HS	Class	
10/15/14	Walk-in	Student	Injured L. ankle, & R. knee	MD bldg.	Palomar Hosp.	
10/16/14	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	Pool	Home	
10/16/14	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	Disneyland	Class	
10/16/14	Walk-in	Employee	Bee sting	J. bldg.	Work	
10/21/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasion from skateboard fall	Off campus	Dr. Mast	
10/22/14	Walk-in	Student	Abrasions from skateboard fall	Campus parking lot	Class	
10/22/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain	Class	Home	
10/22/14	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, dizziness	H bldg.	Home	
10/27/14	Walk-in	Employee	Dizzy, fain	H bldg.	Home	
10/27/14	Walk-in	Student	headache	HS	VA clinic	
10/27/14	Walk-in	Student	Burn R. forearm	NS bldg.	Class	
10/27/14	Walk-in	Student	Cat scratch	Off campus	Class	
10/30/14	Walk-in	Student	Nosebleed	HS	Home	
10/8/14	Walk-in	Student	Toe injury	H. bldg.	Class	
10/7/14	Walk-in	Student	Burn	Fashion	Class	
10/13/14	Walk-in	Student	Anxiety, panic attack	HS	Counseling Dept.	
10/28/14	Walk-in	Student	Head injury	Theater	Home	



HEALTH SERVICES October 2014

TO: Adrian Gonzales, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services

SUBJECT: Urgent Care Summary Report October 2014

Health Services responded to the following number of urgent care responses, and basic first aid for October 2014

San Marcos Campus Escondido Center

	San warcos campus			Escondido Center			
	Student	Employee	Other	Stude	nt Employee	Other	TOTAL
Emergency Response on Campus/ ER Cart by RN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Emergency Response at Health Services by RN	25	3	0	0	0	0	28
Total RN Contacts	25	3	0	0	0	0	28
Basic First Aid by Medical Reception	287	0	0	39	0	0	326
Psychological Health Crisis	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Mental Health	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Medical Injury Reports	10	1	0	0	0	0	11
Urgent Care/Hospital	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
MD Referrals	17	2	0	0	0	0	19
911 Calls	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
Workers' Comp. to HR	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
Total Referrals	23	4	0	0	0	0	27